TM
I
N
F
O
DUMMY COMPONENT ORDERING INFORMATION
23
MSOP
GULL WING
MINIATURE SMALL
OUTLINE PACKAGE
8 118 3mm 12mm 8mm 25.6mils 0.65mm MSOP8M 50~98 MSOP8E13A 3000
10 118 3mm 12mm 8mm 19.7mils 0.50mm MSOP10M 50~98 MSOP10E13A 3000
NBR BODY WIDTH TAPE INFO           LEAD PITCH
LEADS MILS METRIC WIDTH PITCH mils mm XS1 QTY XS1 QTY
TopLine supplies new MSOP-10L gull-wing packages with 19.7mil (0.5mm) lead pitch and MSOP-8L with 25.6mil
(0.65mm) lead pitch.  Solder plated leadsSn85/Pb15.
For completely isolated (no internal connections) add -ISO to end of part number.
Daisy Chain available
add -DE to end of part number